GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 5547
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04™ APRIL 2025

COVID-19 VACCINE
5547. SMT. MALA ROY
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of people who have taken the first dose of COVID-19 vaccine in the country till date, State/UT-wise;

(b) the total number of people who have taken both the doses of COVID-19 vaccine in the country till date, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the number of people who have not taken any dose of COVID-19 vaccine in the country till date,
State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) As on 24™ March 2025, 102.58 crore beneficiaries of the age group 12 years and above have received 1% dose of COVID-19 vaccine. State/UT wise details of the same is at annexure.

(b) As on 24™ March 2025, 95.21 crore beneficiaries have received both the doses of COVID-19 vaccine. State/UT wise details of the same is at annexure.

(c) As on 24" March 2025, 3.44 crore people have not taken any dose of COVID-19 Vaccination, across the country, against the estimated target population of 12 years and above (as per population estimates by RGI).
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Annexure

State/UT wise COVID-19 coverage of 12 years and above

(As on 24" March 2025)

SN | STATE/UT 1st DOSE 2nd DOSE

1 | A & N Islands 3,47.616 3,53,285

2 | Andhra Pradesh 4,47,18,502 4,75,79,797

3 | Arunachal Pradesh 9,061,348 8,21,819

4 | Assam 2,48,13,013 2,21,50,254

5 | Bihar 7,34,85,881 6,79,12,592

6 | Chandigarh 11,86,207 9,91,384

7 | Chhattisgarh 2,12,67,795 2,03,43,760

8 | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 4,62,359 3,56,872

9 | Daman & Diu 3,19,994 2,80,090
10 | Delhi 1,82,98,099 1,57,17,708
11 | Goa 14,40,045 12,95,735
12 | Gujarat 5,43,98,707 5,40,32,774
13 | Haryana 2,36,81,866 1,98,49,305
14 | Himachal Pradesh 66,46,550 63,28,308
15 | Jammu & Kashmir 1,13,72,601 1,17,68,145
16 | Jharkhand 2,39,69,120 1,78,60,835
17 | Karnataka 5,51,74,970 5,53,92,071
18 | Kerala 2,91,51,962 2,52,72,770
19 | Ladakh 2,38,303 2,04,114
20 | Lakshadweep 61,813 60,525
21 | Madhya Pradesh 6,07,49,471 5,92,33,166
22 | Maharashtra 9,16,77,139 7,66,30,964
23 | Manipur 16,49,669 13,39,315
24 | Meghalaya 14,47,033 10,87,890
25 | Mizoram 8,94,318 7,50,177
26 | Nagaland 9,23,955 7,44,983
27 | Odisha 3,52,50,844 3,30,12,189
28 | Puducherry 9,94,720 8,68,155
29 | Punjab 2,41,65,488 2,09,97,310
30 | Rajasthan 5,70,35,533 5,10,38,787
31 | Sikkim 5,91,877 5,54,656
32 | Tamil Nadu 6,12,17,112 5,72,22,371
33 | Telangana 3,24,49,231 3,15,66,059
34 | Tripura 29,16,816 25,23,858
35 | Uttar Pradesh 17,70,01,202 16,89,70,596
36 | Uttarakhand 91,18,686 87,33,098
37 | West Bengal 7,35,27,921 6,67,07,912

